Profit/(Loss) after Tax 90000.00 (66,000.00) 

2. OPERATIONS AND PERFORMANCE   

During the year under review, the Company has earned a profit of Rs. 90,000/- (Ninety 

Thousand only) as against net loss incurred in previous year of Rs. 66,000/- (Sixty Six Thousand 

only). 

3. DIVIDEND  

The Board of Directors does not recommend any dividend for the financial year 2015 - 2016. 

4.       DETAILS OF BOARD MEETING 

During the year under review the Board of Directors of the Company met Seven (7) times.